## BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ſ	Order Instituting Rulemaking to Oversee the	
	Resource Adequacy Program,	
	Consider Program Refinements, and	R. 11-10-023
	Establish Annual Local Procurement	
	Obligations.	

## MOTION OF NOBLE AMERICAS ENERGY SOLUTIONS LLC FOR PARTY STATUS

Greg Bass Noble Americas Energy Solutions LLC 401 West "A" Street, Suite 500 San Diego, CA 92101 (619) 684-8199 gbass@noblesolutions.com Thomas Corr
Law Office of Thomas Corr
618 W. Lewis Street
San Diego, CA 92013
(619) 540-5694
thomaspcorr@gmail.com
Attorney for
Noble Americas
Energy Solutions LLC

June 17, 2013

꿴口n

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking to Oversee the	
Resource Adequacy Program,	
Consider Program Refinements, and	R. 11-10-023
Establish Annual Local Procurement	
Obligations.	

## MOTION OF NOBLE AMERICAS ENERGY SOLUTIONS LLC FOR PARTY STATUS

In conformance with Rule 1.4 of the Commission's Rules of Practice and Procedure, Noble Americas Energy Solutions LLC ("Noble Solutions") hereby requests party status in the above-captioned proceeding.

Noble Solutions is an Electric Service Provider ("ESP") as defined in Public Utilities Code §218.3, and frequently participates in proceedings before this Commission. Noble Solutions has a direct interest in the subject matter of this proceeding, imasmuch as it is obligated to comply with the Commission's Resource Adequacy policies.

Noble Solutions has participated heretofore in these proceedings as a

뀀□n

member of the Alliance for Retail Energy Markets ("AReM"). Noble Solutions files this Motion for Party Status on its own behalf in order to submit comments on the *Proposed Decision of ALJ Gamson*, issued May 28, 2013.

The participation of Noble Solutions in will not cause any delay to this proceeding, will not prejudice the interests of any other party to this proceeding, nor will it expand the scope of issues to be considered in this proceeding.

Noble Solutions' interests in this proceeding will be represented by:

Greg Bass
Noble Americas Energy Solutions LLC
401 West "A" Street, Suite 500
San Diego, CA 92101
(619) 684-8199
gbass@noblesolutions.com

Thomas Corr Law Office of Thomas Corr 618 W. Lewis Street San Diego, CA 92013 (619) 540-5694 thomaspcorr@gmail.com

Mr. Corr should be listed as the primary contact. Mr. Bass should be included on the service list in the Information Only category.

///

///

뀀□η

Noble Solutions respectfully requests the Commission to grant its

Motion for Party Status.

DATED: June 17, 2013

Respectfully submitted,

Thomas Corr
Law Office of Thomas Corr
618 W. Lewis Street
San Diego, CA 92013
(619) 540-5694
thomaspcorr@gmail.com

Attorney for Noble Americas Energy Solutions LLC